KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

Notice of Amendment to Public Transportation Grant Asrecment
Amendment #1

Agency: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Project: KY-2017-002-02: 1"1130217442

The contract between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and Lexingion-Favette Urban County Government ILFUCC; ) and being
project KY-2017-002-02: P030217442 with a federal share of $48.400 effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 is amended to
add additional FY20, 5303 Planning Funding in the amount of $320,000 for a new a total of $368,400.

¢  Add additional FY20 5303 Planning Funding by $320,000; P030120442; KY-2020-001-00

® Add revised FY20 5303 Planning Budget; [ATTACHMENT B-5303]
The total federal award for KY-2020-001-00 was $916,852. The total amount of Federal funds obligated to Lexington-
Fayette Urban County Government from KY-2020-001-00 in this agreement is $320,000.

Net Increase: $320.000
Net Decrease; $0

RECOMMENDED
DATE

OTD Public Transit Project Manager
APPROVED

DATE
OTD Branch Manager

APPROVED

R —— — DATE
OTD Acting Executive Director

If approved by the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet,
the undersigned GRANTEE agrees to the CHANGES ABOVE.

GRANTEE: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

BY:

Mayor

DATE.:



AGENCY:

Lexington Faystte Urban County Government (LFUCG)
SECTION 5303 FY2020
KY-2017-002-02/KY-2020-001-00 (CFDA #20.505)

8 Phg

ATTACHMENT B-5303

i

KYTC/OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY
SEC 5303 URBANIZED AREA TRANSP PLANNING
WORK PROGRAM/INVOICE FORM

JULY 1, 2019 - JUNE 30, 2020

P03021 7442/P030120442
| | CURRENT | YEAR | |
| MONTHLY | TODATE | APPROVED |
ALI CODE CAPITAL DESCRIPTION || EXPENSES , EXPENSES l AMOUNT , BALANCE
ALl CODE 44.21.00 - Program Support and Adm. | $ - | - | % 3465 | $ 3,465
ALI CODE 44.25.00 - Transportation Improvement Plan } $ - I $ - ’ $ 12,067 =$ 12,087
:v\LI CODE 44.27.00 - Environmental Justice I § - ’ $ - } $ 44,968 } $ 44,968
AL| CODE 44.27.00 - Other/Transit Study : $ - l $ - { $ 400,000 {$ 400,000
ALI CODE 44.27.00 - Other s 1% i 5
TOTAL | $ - ; $ } $ 460,500 ‘ $ 460,500
FEDERAL SHARE 80% I $0 } $0 I $368,400 } $ 368,400
LOCAL SHARE 20% ! $0 | $0 || $92,100 ||$ 92,100
AGENCY APPROVED SIGNATURE DATE

KYTC APPROVAL _____




