Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 20-32
Office of Local Programs 7/2010

—&3‘%

LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 3
Page
Contract ID PO2-628-1700002505 Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No 1 - Final County Fayette
Contractor Project Number 7-3717
Contractor Central Bridge Co., LLC Project Name Brighton Rail Trail Bridge
Address 3009 Atkinson Ave. Ste 400 - Lex. KY, 40509
Proposed Changes in Connection with Coniract ltems:
lterm
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
5 Sodding -721.000 SY 8.50 -6,128.50
6 Seeding and Protection 1,882.000 SY 0.95 1,787.90
7 Erosion Control Blanket -754.000 SY 1.65 -1,244.10
10 Storm Sewer Pipe - 18 Inch -68.000 LF 106.00 -7,208.00
13 JPC Pavement - 9 Inch -42.000 cY 100.00 -4,200.00
Total for this Page -16,992.70
Total for Continuation Page(s) 140,519.35
Total Contract ltems 123,526.65
Proposed Iltems of Supplemental Agreemernt:
Ref.
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
j
Time Extension/Explanation: Total for this Page
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Supplemental Agreement
Total Increase Amount | $ 123,526.65 |

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost Analysis:

This is the Final Adjusting Change Ordger to balance out the funds in the Project.

Requested %”"4’” /Wvﬂ/(Z/(/ I / ’&‘

If approved by Transportation Cabinet, the undersigned contractor agrees to
do the work outlined herein and to accept as payment in full the basis of Project Engineer DATE
payment as set forth hersin. —
sconmended Zne Teickher 11/15/2021
District LPA Coondinator DATE

/\Réc ended

Central Bridge Co., LLC Compgissianer mraMmW BATE,
Contracior ApproveM/ / /// q Z [

By: ﬁo‘ﬂ‘l ’Al W’ 4 PE LPA Signature Authority 4 DATE
P

it]z]zoz1 Tite
Date

DATE

Approved

Secretary of Transportation Cabinet DATE



— NS Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 20-32
> Office of Local Programs 7/2010
LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY CHANGE ORDER Page 2 of 3
Page
Contract ID PO2-628-1700002505 Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No 1 - Final County Fayette
Contractor Central Bridge Co., LLC Project Number 7-3717
Contractor 3009 Atkinson Ave. Suite 400 Project Name Brighton Rail Trail I
Address Lexington KY, 40509
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
16 Storm Water Inlet Protection -10.000 EA 600.00 -6.000.00
17 Temporary Silt Fence -1.393.000 LF 5.00 -6.965.00
20 Relocate Water Service -2.000 EA 1,850.00 -3,700.00
21 Standard Curb & Gutter 25.000 LF 40.00 1.000.00
22 Sidewalk-4" Concrete -59.000 SY 65.00 -3.835.00
23 Pave Striping-Temp Paint-4 IN -2.300.000 LF 0.40 -920.00
24 Pave Striping-Perm Paint-4 IN -2.520.000 LF 0.40 -1.008.00
25 Mobilization for Mill & Text -1.000 LS 2.,500.00 -2.500.00
26 Asphalt Milling and Texturing -226.000 ton 45.00 -10.170.00
27 Dense Graded Ageregate Base -288.000 ton 32.50 -9.360.00
28 Bituminous Base -61.000 ton 105.00 -6.405.00
29 Class I Bituminous Surface -194.840 ton 125.00 -24.355.00
30 Bituminous Material for Tack Coat -0.700 ton 750.00 -525.00
40 Drilled Shaft 36 Inch Common -0.800 LF 500.00 -400.00
41 Drilled Shaft 30 Inch Solid Rock 0.800 LF 560.00 448.00
42 Drilled Shaft 54 Inch Common -15.000 LF 1.145.00 -17.175.00
45 Rock Soundings 18.500 LF 27.50 508.75
46 Rock Coring -3.100 LF 67.00 -207.70
58 Sidewalk #1 Aboutment #1 1.000 LS 109.000.00 109.000.00
59 Sidewalk #2 Aboutment #2 1.000 LS 51.499.30 51.499.30
60 EW-Portable Changeable Messageb 1.000 LS 15.000.00 15.000.00
61 Temporary Crash Cushion 1.000 LS 19.000.00 19.000.00
62 Electrical Conduit/Junction Boxes 1.000 LS 16.250.00 16.250.00
63 EW-Chip Seal For MSE Wall Shoul 1.000 LS 8.500.00 8.500.00
64 EW-Water Blasting Existing Stripin| 728.000 LF 2.00 1.456.00
65 Material and Preformance Testing 1.000 LS 11,383.00 11,383.00 |
Total for this Page 140.519.35

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost analysis:

This is the Final Adjusting Change Ordger to balance out the funds in the Project.




—NE Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 20-32
5

Office of Local Programs 7/2010
LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY CHANGE ORDER Page 3 of 3
Page
Contract ID PO2-628-1700002505 Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No 1 - Final County Fayette
Contractor Central Bridge Co., LLC Project Number 7-3717
Contractor 3009 Atkinson Ave. Suite 400 Project Name Brighton Rail Trail Bridge
Address Lexington KY, 40509

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost Analysis:

This is the Final Adjusting Change Ordger to balance out the funds in the Project.




	SKM_C300i21113008400
	SKM_C300i21111910330



